
1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon Sunday 12 September 1993

https://dunedinmarathon.co.nz/contact/

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women

Vet Men Vet 

Women

Class Time

1 Paul Allison 1 1 M30-34 2:24:31

2 William Godsall 2 1 M35-39 2:34:57

3 Robert Cunningham 3 2 M35-39 2:40:50

4 Graeme Bruce 4 3 M40-44 2:41:51

5 Stephen Stringer 5 4 M35-39 2:42:05

6 Daniel Simes 6 2 M25-29 2:42:39

7 Mike Piper 7 5 M45-49 2:43:44

8 David Mowat 8 3 M25-29 2:44:01

9 David Mangnall 9 4 M25-29 2:44:08

10 Chris Mann 10 6 M40-44 2:48:21

11 Hamish Taylor 11 5 M20-24 2:51:11

12 Gabby O'Rourke 1 1 F25-29 2:52:01

13 Nancy Rehrer 2 1 F35-39 2:53:38

14 Andrew Blackmore 12 6 M15-19 2:53:47

15 Peter Munro 13 7 M40-44 2:55:59

16 Glen Holdaway 14 7 M20-24 2:58:28

17 Mike Dwyer 15 8 M40-44 3:03:01

18 Darryl Mann 16 8 M20-24 3:06:55

19 Peter Tuffy 17 9 M40-44 3:07:37

20 Barbara Patrick 3 2 F45-49 3:08:44

21 Patrick Houlihan 18 10 M35-39 3:09:44

22 Kelvin Moore 19 9 M25-29 3:10:20

23 Ben Pitelen 20 11 M35-39 3:11:49

24 Eric Ross 21 12 M50-54 3:12:12

25 Colin Sutcliffe 22 13 M35-39 3:12:26

26 Tony Carrell 23 14 M55-59 3:12:35

27 Mike Reid 24 10 M25-29 3:13:40

28 Murray Graham 25 15 M35-39 3:14:45

29 Janes McQueen 26 16 M40-44 3:15:01

30 Simon Darby 27 11 M20-24 3:15:13

31 Roger Taylor 28 17 M45-49 3:15:25

32 Ashley Dobler 29 18 M35-39 3:15:40

33 Val Muskett 4 3 F35-39 3:16:13

34 Michael Harris 30 12 M25-29 3:16:36

35 Andrew Sherriff 31 13 M25-29 3:16:48

36 Tim McMillan 32 14 M25-29 3:17:28

36 Rob Frazer 33 15 M25-29 3:24:46

37 Barry Allan 34 19 M35-39 3:18:37

38 Graeme Ferguson 35 20 M35-39 3:20:05

39 Martin Ford 36 21 M35-39 3:21:22

40 Murray Wilson 37 22 M40-44 3:21:40

41 Graeme Crozier 38 16 M20-24 3:22:18

42 Suzanne Foster 5 2 F30-34 3:22:26

43 Ken McNatty 39 23 M45-49 3:22:33

44 Mike Meade 40 24 M45-49 3:22:44

45 Michael Franklin 41 25 M40-44 3:23:21

47 Morris Hall 42 26 M40-44 3:24:55

These results were sourced from a paper copy with punched holes and unfortunately some of the first names are 

missing.  If you have information that can help, please contact us at
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1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon Sunday 12 September 1993

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Men

Overall 

Women

Open 

Men

Open 

Women

Vet Men Vet 

Women

Class Time

48 Dick Dutton 43 27 M35-39 3:25:00

49 Martin Vere-Jones 44 17 M20-24 3:25:09

50 Toby Staff 45 18 M20-24 3:25:31

51 Donald Peat 46 19 M30-34 3:26:26

52 Ruth Malenger 6 3 F30-34 3:27:15

53 Richard Fogarty 47 20 M25-29 3:30:34

54 Steven Scrivener 48 21 M25-29 3:30:40

55 Barbara Dixon-Grant 7 4 F40-44 3:32:39

56 Linda O'Brien 8 4 F20-24 3:36:00

57 John Begg 49 28 M45-49 3:38:31

58 Donald Thompson 50 29 M45-49 3:38:59

59 Carolyn Taylor 9 5 F30-34 3:39:39

60 Peter Sawyer 51 22 M25-29 3:40:54

61 Richard Liggett 52 23 M20-24 3:41:46

62 Kathryn Reeve 10 6 F30-34 3:41:47

63 Phillip Stringer 53 30 M35-39 3:42:06

64 Pollock 54 24 M20-24 3:46:25

65 Conway 55 31 M60-64 3:49:09

66 Hay 11 5 F45-49 3:51:36

67 Sue Carr 12 7 F30-34 3:53:07

68 Michael Stewart 56 32 M40-44 3:53:22

69 Nigel Hunter 57 25 M20-24 3:53:30

70 Marie Connor 13 6 F35-39 3:54:02

71 Daniel Gerrard 58 26 M20-24 3:54:13

72 Andrew Jolly 59 27 M25-29 3:55:08

73 Andy Horne 60 28 M25-29 3:56:07

74 Liz Murray 14 7 F40-44 3:57:32

75 Dave Murray 61 33 M40-44 3:57:33

76 Marion Rhodes 15 8 F20-24 3:59:13

77 Robert Daly 62 29 M20-24 3:59:14

78 Carole Evans 16 8 F50-54 3:59:18

79 George Evans 63 34 M55-59 3:59:19

80 Amos Forrester 64 35 M40-44 4:00:09

81 Christopher Glover 65 30 M30-34 4:03:27

82 Kelvin Maker 66 31 M25-29 4:09:22

83 Nicola Wells 17 9 F25-29 4:10:39

84 Lesley Meade 18 9 F45-49 4:10:42

85 Shirley Ward 19 10 F35-39 4:10:43

86 Rex Sinclair 67 32 M15-19 4:13:48

87 Michael Anderson 68 36 M40-44 4:18:49

88 Bill Temby 69 37 M65+ 4:19:20

89 James Jelicich 70 38 M35-39 4:24:06

90 John Price 71 39 M35-39 4:32:00

91 Sharon McDonald 20 10 F20-24 4:32:37

92 Anne McDonald 21 11 F55-59 4:33:16

93 Mary Richardson 22 11 F30-34 4:33:16

94 Joanne Fraser 23 12 F25-29 4:43:11

95 Nigel Jones 72 33 M25-29 4:49:05
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1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon men age groups Sunday 12 September 1993

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Men

15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

1 Paul Allison 1 1 M30-34 2:24:31

2 William Godsall 2 1 M35-39 2:34:57

3 Robert Cunningham 3 2 M35-39 2:40:50

4 Graeme Bruce 4 1 M40-44 2:41:51

5 Stephen Stringer 5 3 M35-39 2:42:05

6 Daniel Simes 6 1 M25-29 2:42:39

7 Mike Piper 7 1 M45-49 2:43:44

8 David Mowat 8 2 M25-29 2:44:01

9 David Mangnall 9 3 M25-29 2:44:08

10 Chris Mann 10 2 M40-44 2:48:21

11 Hanish Taylor 11 1 M20-24 2:51:11

14 Andrew Blackmore 12 1 M15-19 2:53:47

15 Peter Munro 13 3 M40-44 2:55:59

16 Glen Holdaway 14 2 M20-24 2:58:28

17 Mike Dwyer 15 4 M40-44 3:03:01

18 Darryl Mann 16 3 M20-24 3:06:55

19 Peter Tuffy 17 5 M40-44 3:07:37

21 Patrick Houlihan 18 4 M35-39 3:09:44

22 Kelvin Moore 19 4 M25-29 3:10:20

23 Ben Pitelen 20 5 M35-39 3:11:49

24 Eric Ross 21 1 M50-54 3:12:12

25 Colin Sutcliffe 22 6 M35-39 3:12:26

26 Tony Carrell 23 1 M55-59 3:12:35

27 Mike Reid 24 5 M25-29 3:13:40

28 Murray Graham 25 7 M35-39 3:14:45

29 Janes McQueen 26 6 M40-44 3:15:01

30 Simon Darby 27 4 M20-24 3:15:13

31 Roger Taylor 28 2 M45-49 3:15:25

32 Ashley Dobler 29 8 M35-39 3:15:40

34 Michael Harris 30 6 M25-29 3:16:36

35 Andrew Sherriff 31 7 M25-29 3:16:48
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1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon men age groups Sunday 12 September 1993

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Men

15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

36 Tim McMillan 32 8 M25-29 3:17:28

36 Rob Frazer 33 9 M25-29 3:24:46

37 Barry Allan 34 9 M35-39 3:18:37

38 Graeme Ferguson 35 10 M35-39 3:20:05

39 Martin Ford 36 11 M35-39 3:21:22

40 Murray Wilson 37 7 M40-44 3:21:40

41 Graeme Crozier 38 5 M20-24 3:22:18

43 Ken McNulty 39 3 M45-49 3:22:33

44 Mike Meade 40 4 M45-49 3:22:44

45 Michael Franklin 41 8 M40-44 3:23:21

47 Morris Hall 42 9 M40-44 3:24:55

48 Dick Dutton 43 12 M35-39 3:25:00

49 Martin Vere-Jones 44 6 M20-24 3:25:09

50 Toby Staff 45 7 M20-24 3:25:31

51 Donald Peat 46 2 M30-34 3:26:26

53 Richard Fogarty 47 10 M25-29 3:30:34

54 Steven Scrivener 48 11 M25-29 3:30:40

57 John Begg 49 5 M45-49 3:38:31

58 Donald Thompson 50 6 M45-49 3:38:59

60 Peter Sawyer 51 12 M25-29 3:40:54

61 Richard Liggett 52 8 M20-24 3:41:46

63 Phillip Stringer 53 13 M35-39 3:42:06

64 Pollock 54 9 M20-24 3:46:25

65 Conway 55 1 M60-64 3:49:09

68 Michael Stewart 56 10 M40-44 3:53:22

69 Nigel Hunter 57 10 M20-24 3:53:30

71 Daniel Gerrard 58 11 M20-24 3:54:13

72 Andrew Jolly 59 13 M25-29 3:55:08

73 Andy Horne 60 14 M25-29 3:56:07

75 Dave Murray 61 11 M40-44 3:57:33

77 Robert Daly 62 12 M20-24 3:59:14
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1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon men age groups Sunday 12 September 1993

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Men

15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+ Class Time

79 George Evans 63 2 M55-59 3:59:19

80 Amos Forrester 64 12 M40-44 4:00:09

81 Christopher Glover 65 3 M30-34 4:03:27

82 Kelvin Maker 66 15 M25-29 4:09:22

86 Rex Sinclair 67 2 M15-19 4:13:48

87 Michael Anderson 68 13 M40-44 4:18:49

88 Bill Temby 69 1 M65+ 4:19:20

89 James Jelicich 70 14 M35-39 4:24:06

90 John Price 71 15 M35-39 4:32:00

95 Nigel Jones 72 16 M25-29 4:49:05
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1993 Cadbury Moro City of Dunedin Marathon Marathon women age groups Sunday 12 September 1993

Overall 

Place

First Name Last Name Overall 

Women

20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 Class Time

12 Gabby O'Rourke 1 1 F25-29 2:52:01

13 Nancy Rehrer 2 1 F35-39 2:53:38

20 Barbara Patrick 3 1 F45-49 3:08:44

33 Val Muskett 4 2 F35-39 3:16:13

42 Suzanne Foster 5 1 F30-34 3:22:26

52 Ruth Malenger 6 2 F30-34 3:27:15

55 Barbara Dixon-Grant 7 1 F40-44 3:32:39

56 Linda O'Brien 8 1 F20-24 3:36:00

59 Carolyn Taylor 9 3 F30-34 3:39:39

62 Kathryn Reeve 10 4 F30-34 3:41:47

66 Hay 11 2 F45-49 3:51:36

67 Sue Carr 12 5 F30-34 3:53:07

70 Marie Connor 13 3 F35-39 3:54:02

74 Liz Murray 14 2 F40-44 3:57:32

76 Marion Rhodes 15 2 F20-24 3:59:13

78 Carole Evans 16 1 F50-54 3:59:18

83 Nicola Wells 17 2 F25-29 4:10:39

84 Lesley Meade 18 3 F45-49 4:10:42

85 Shirley Ward 19 4 F35-39 4:10:43

91 Sharon McDonald 20 3 F20-24 4:32:37

92 Anne McDonald 21 1 F55-59 4:33:16

93 Mary Richardson 22 6 F30-34 4:33:16

94 Joanne Fraser 23 3 F25-29 4:43:11
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